Friday, February 10"

Friday, April 13"
Thursday, April 19"

Monday, April 23"

Tuesday, April 24"

Thursday, April 26"

Monday, April 30"

Tuesday, May 1%

Wednesday, May 2™

Tuesday, May 8"

Thursday, May 10"

Monday, May 14"

Thursday, May 17"

Saturday, June 2™

August 29, 2011

Wylie Independent School District
2012 Birmingham Scholarship Timeline

Wylie High School and Wylie East High School meet with potential scholars to
distribute the Birmingham guidelines, information, and deadlines for test scores

End of 5" six weeks/final GPA class rank determined
Notification of scholars by campus counseling office

Voluntary meeting for scholars and parents at 5:30 p.m., Wylie ISD Education
Service Center (ESC), 951 South Ballard, Wylie, TX, in the Learning Center

Testing Verification/Parent Contact/RSVP for Dinner forms due to
Jennifer Polk, Receptionist, Wylie Independent School District ESC

Group and individual pictures for the newspaper and interview packets will be
taken at the Birmingham House between 9:30 a.m. — 10:30 a.m. Dress for
Success!

Scholar autobiographies due (four copies) to Jennifer Polk, Receptionist, Wylie
Independent School District ESC, 951 South Ballard, Wylie, TX

Interview packets delivered to the judges

Scholars are notified of interview time by campus counseling office

Scholarship interviews with judges at Wylie ISD ESC, 951 South Ballard, Wylie,
TX, please arrive 10 minutes prior to interview

Wylie ISD Birmingham Scholarship Dinner, 7:00 p.m., Hyatt Place, Garland

Personal notification of Birmingham results via letter (distributed to students by
campus counseling office)

Wylie ISD Birmingham Scholar information posted on WISD, WEHS, and WHS
websites

Scholars receive Birmingham medals and recognition at their campus Senior
Scholarship and Award Ceremony

Scholars will be recognized at the WEHS and WHS Commencement programs



